I have had this gun for several years and on many instances when Itake the sa...

Discussion Thread

Response (Chris) Dear Mr. Smith,

3/17/2003 9:10:25 AM

Thank you for contacting Remington Country. Your Model 700 was produced in 1980. Your firearm has not been involved in a recall. Your rifle was originally installed with a bolt-lock, which means you have to put the safety switch on fire before you can open the bolt. We are offering a conversion at a special price if you would like your firearm converted, so that you can open the bolt at anytime with the safety on safe.

We recommend sending the rifle to the following Framer Repair Center to inspect the firearm for firing when the safety is taken off. Discontinue use until we can inspect the firearm.

Paducah Shooters Supply, Inc. 3919 Cairo St. Paducah, KY 42001 Phone: 270-442-3242 Fax: 270-442-5022

To view more details regarding the modification, go to:

http://www.remington.com/Safety_Modnfization_Rrogram/remington_safety.htm

Customer (Bryan Smith) 3/14/2003 7:01:03 AM
I have had this gun for several years and on many instances when Itake the safety off the gun will fire I have had it cleaned and serviced at two gun shop. They said they can not find anything wrong. It does not do it all the time but it has done it on three different hunting trip. All ammo has been Rem. 100 Gr. core-loct ptd soft pt. any questions you can contsct me at 863-665-3767 thank you Bryan Smith

